Clark Harrison Building 330 W. Ponce de Leon Ave Decatur, GA 30030



Chief Executive Officer

# DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY

Director

Revised 04/28/21

Michael Thurmond

Andrew A. Baker, AICP

# **Application for Certificate of Appropriateness**

Date Received:		
Address of Subject Property	y:935 Springdale Road Druid Hills Atanta Ge	ogia
Applicant: Benjamin P. Sh		
Applicant Mailing Address:	14 Westbrook Bend Suite 209 Peachtree City	y Ga 30269
Applicant Phone(s):678	-364-1599	Fax: _ <sup>n/a</sup>
		/Builder  Other
Owner(s):Dr. Eugene H	**************************************	
		E-Mail:
Owner(s) Mailing Address:	935 Springdale Road Druid Hills Atlanta Ge	eorgia
Approximate age or date of		operty and any secondary structures affected by this
project: built 1927		
Nature of work (check all the	at apply):	
New construction X□ Del New accessory building X□ Sign installation or replacen		g □ Other building changes □ er environmental changes □
Description of Work: The ne	ew construction consists of a 36 foot breezew	ay attached to the 2-story addition with a 2-bay
covered carport at the oth	ner end toward the garden area	-
character of the new constru	ction is to match existing w/ combination of bri	ck veneer & stucco finish
bo	dy color to match existing- trim color to match	existing- brick to match existing
supporting documents (plar supporting documentation. three (3) additional sets format). All relevant items	ns, material, color samples, photos, etc.). Pro If plans/drawings are included, provide eight at scale. All documents submitted in hard	rtment accepts it. The form must be accompanied by vide eight (8) collated sets of the application form and all (8) collated sets on paper no larger than 11" x 17" and d copy must also be submitted in digital form (.pdf essed. An application which lacks any of the required  Benjamin Showalter  04/28/21  Signature of Applicant/Date



### **DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY**

## Authorization of a Second Party to Apply for a Certificate of Appropriateness

This form is required if the individual making the request is **not** the owner of the property.

(I) / (We),	
being (owner) (owners) of the property	
hereby delegate authority to	
to file an application in (my) (our) behalf.	
<del></del>	Signature of Owner/Date

### Please review the following information

Approval of this Certificate of Appropriateness does not release the recipient from compliance with all other pertinent county, state, and federal regulations.

Before making any changes to your approved plans, contact the preservation planner (404/371- 2155). Some changes may fall within the scope of the existing approval, but others will require review by the preservation commission. If work is performed which is not in accordance with your certificate, the Preservation Commission will issue a cease and desist order and you may be subject to other penalties including monetary fines and/or required demolition of the non-conforming work.

If your project requires that the county issue a Certificate of Occupancy at the end of construction, the preservation planner will need to inspect the completed project to ensure that the work has been completed in accord with the Certificate of Appropriateness. The review may be conducted either before or after your building inspection. If you will be requiring a Certificate of Occupancy, please notify the preservation planner when your project nears completion. If the work as completed is not the same as that approved in the Certificate of Appropriateness you will not receive a Certificate of Occupancy. You may also be subject to other penalties including monetary fines and/or required demolition of the non-conforming work.

If you do not commence construction within twelve months of the date of approval, your Certificate of Appropriateness will become void. You will need to apply for a new certificate if you still intend to do the work.

Please contact the preservation planner, David Cullison (404/371-2155), if you have any questions.

Revised 1/26/17



FRONT EXTERIOR ELEVATION

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFIC AND NOT TO BE USED ELSEWHERE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2021

Professional Seal:

Ø3-26-21 Design Review Board Submittal Ø5-12-21 Design Review Board Submittal

Sheet Name:

FRONT EXTERIOR ELEVATION

*0*3-26-2 Project No: 2021-0000



THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFIC AND NOT TO BE USED ELSEWHERE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2021

SHOWALTER

935 Springdale Road Northeast Atlanta, Georgia 30306

Hurwitz Breezeway

Professional Seal:

Ø3-26-21 Design Review Board Submittal 05-06-21 Progress Set

Sheet Name:

SIDE EXTERIOR ELEVATION

*0*3-26-2 Project No: 2021-0000

SIDE EXTERIOR ELEVATION



nurwitz breezeway Design 935 Springdale Road Northeast Atlanta, Georgia 30306

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C.

THIS DOCUMENT IS PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFIC AND NOT TO BE USED ELSEWHERE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. COPYRIGHT 2021

Professional Seal:

Date: Issue:

03-26-21 Design Review Board Submittal

05-12-21 Design Review Board Submittal

Sheet Name:

SIDE EXTERIOR ELEVATION

Date: 03-26-21
Project No: 2021-0000

<u>A</u>2.1

SIDE EXTERIOR ELEVATION



REAR EXTERIOR ELEVATION

# Hurwitz Breezeway Design 935 Springdale Road Northeast Atlanta, Georgia 30306

ARCHITECTS

SHOWALTER

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. AND IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROJECT AND SITE SPECIFIC AND NOT TO BE USED ELSEWHERE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHOWALTER ARCHITECTS, P.C.

COPYRIGHT 2021

Professional Seal:

Ø3-26-21 Design Review Board Submittal Ø5-12-21 Design Review Board Submittal

Sheet Name:

REAR EXTERIOR ELEVATION

*0*3-26-2 Project No: 2021-0000